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  Master 50  

1 271 JOVER BADIA Cristobal Master 50 CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED 3:36.22

2 272 ROYO PALACIOS Jose Angel Master 50 ALCAÑIZ, C.C. 3:55.99 19.77

  Master 40  

1 255 DIAZ SUAREZ Luis Angel Master 40 CENTENO C2C 3:03.93

2 259 FERNANDEZ RUIZ Luis Master 40 NORTH RIDERS 3:13.01 9.08

3 257 GONZALEZ WITTIG Pablo Master 40 GOLPE DE PEDAL C.D.E. 3:16.31 12.38

4 260 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos Master 40 A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:29.70 25.77

5 251 BORONDO ALFONSO Francisco Albin Master 40 GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 3:31.81 27.88

6 252 PASCUAL HERNANDEZ Jorge Javier Master 40 SENDERO PC 3:42.09 38.16

7 253 SERRANO BERNI Antonio Master 40 EAMTB, C.D.E. 3:44.46 40.53

8 258 MARTINEZ PEÑA Juan Manuel Master 40 SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:47.49 43.56

9 254 CASTEJON GUTIERREZ Jose Manuel Master 40 GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 4:32.03 1:28.10

Ausentes

256 BLANCO FERNANDEZ David Master 40 A. C. D. CARES DEVA

  Master 30  

1 213 RUNZA COSTALES Ivan Master 30 A DOS RUEDAS 3:01.95

2 214 ALLUNTIS GONZALEZ Jose Mª Master 30 A DOS RUEDAS 3:05.13 3.18

3 223 BLANCO FERNANDEZ Ivan Master 30 ZONA BIKE 3:08.57 6.62

4 201 VICENTE MERIDA Joan Master 30 VILA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA 3:09.13 7.18

5 210 PRIDA RODRIGUEZ Fernand0 Master 30 VILLAVICIOSA,C.C. 3:11.35 9.40

6 202 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Efren Del Pino Master 30 BIKETHERORE 3:14.73 12.78

7 216 CORRALES GUGEL Gonzalo Master 30 LAESPORT C.D. 3:18.03 16.08

8 203 RODRIGUEZ EMERY Sebastian Master 30 ADRENALINA, BIKES CLUB 3:19.20 17.25

9 234 MARTINEZ PEÑA Jesus Master 30 SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:19.95 18.00

10 228 SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ Ivan Master 30 CAMALEONES NARON-BIKE, C. 3:23.10 21.15

11 237 ESPADA MARJALIZA David Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:23.22 21.27

12 220 SUAREZ GONZALEZ David Master 30 LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA 3:23.24 21.29

13 232 MEAZA CORCUERA Ivan Master 30 LA BICICLETERIA 2010, C.D. 3:23.91 21.96

14 222 CEREZO NAVIA Jose Antonio Master 30 CEREZO BIKES, C. 3:24.15 22.20

15 212 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ Ruben Master 30 MESOIRO, C.C. 3:31.04 29.09

16 208 MENENDEZ ARBESU Hector Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:32.26 30.31

17 229 MEDRANO MUÑOZ Domingo De Guzm Master 30 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:39.95 38.00

18 227 BRAÑA ZURRON Pablo Master 30 LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA 3:40.44 38.49

19 236 PEÑA BARCENA David Master 30 ZONA BIKE 3:43.25 41.30

20 204 MARTIN DE LA SIERRA RUIZ Isaac Master 30 CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 3:44.90 42.95

21 206 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Manuel Master 30 MOUNTAIN BIKE SOMIEDO 3:47.53 45.58

22 230 ALVAREZ ARDURA Jose Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:56.87 54.92

23 235 ESPADA VELASCO David Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:02.50 1:00.55
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24 207 LUNA JARTIN Antonio Master 30 CEREZO BIKES, C. 4:03.51 1:01.56

25 217 GARCIA CUERVO Victor Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:05.01 1:03.06

26 226 MARURI GAMERO Alex Master 30 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 4:05.51 1:03.56

27 231 PETIT CANTON Drago Moises Master 30 MADROÑO MTB C. 4:23.54 1:21.59

28 221 LUNA CASCALLAR Oscar Master 30 COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 4:24.64 1:22.69

Ausentes

205 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Israel Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C.

209 GUERRA CASTRO Jose Maria Master 30 VIBIKE C.D.C.

211 GARCIA ALONSO Daniel Master 30 VILLAVICIOSA,C.C.

215 SAGUILLO PEREZ Diego Master 30 BTR, C.D.

218 BAZAN MARTIN Jorge Master 30 LAESPORT C.D.

219 GAMBOA GARAIGORTA Arkaitz Master 30 GUALDETXU CLUB CICLISTA

224 MOLERO SOLA Jesus Master 30 C.D,E. ROJO BIKE CLUB

225 GALLASTEGUI TORRE Aritz Master 30 BETIBEHERA C.D.C.

233 SANTAMARIA CARBALLO David Master 30 BETIBEHERA C.D.C.

  Cadete  

1 148 VIDAL GONZALEZ Jaime Cadete ASTURBIKE GIJON, C.C. 3:06.67

2 149 QUEROL CARCELLER Aaron Cadete COMMENÇAL-VALLNORD 3:15.82 9.15

3 156 GONZALEZ GRIMAU Adrian Cadete ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 3:16.81 10.14

4 141 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ Orion Cadete FONDON - ALPUJARRA, C.C. 3:16.95 10.28

5 154 MARTINEZ PEÑA Marco Cadete CORBELO, C.C. 3:29.57 22.90

6 142 DE PABLOS AMOR Emilio Cadete MATAGRAMA MTB C.D.E. 3:47.02 40.35

7 150 SUAREZ ALONSO Pablo Cadete A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:51.52 44.85

8 151 MARTINEZ DIEZ Luis Niceas Cadete PIELAGOS DEPORTES, CDE 4:02.67 56.00

9 147 ALONSO HERVIAS Ivan Cadete KDDS RIOJANAS 4:08.24 1:01.57

10 144 GONZALEZ TOLEDO Adrian Cadete CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 4:10.70 1:04.03

11 146 GARCIA GUERRA Julian Cadete GARAJE PACO 4:15.71 1:09.04

12 155 LOPEZ SERANTES Francisco Javier Cadete CAMALEONES NARON-BIKE, C. 4:15.92 1:09.25

13 158 FRIAS RODRIGUEZ Adrian Cadete DIGAR D.H., C.D.C. 4:30.09 1:23.42

14 152 PEREZ CASCON Mario Cadete PORTO BIKES DH TEAM 5:11.53 2:04.86

15 145 MONLLAU CID Joan Cadete STA.BARBARA,CLUB UNIO CICLISTA 6:19.46 3:12.79

Ausentes

157 TORRES GARCIA Carlos Cadete ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C.

Abandonos

143 ARGOMANIZ GARCIA Ioar Cadete BICILOKURA C.D.C.

153 REDONDO OTERO Lucas Cadete DIGAR D.H., C.D.C.

  Feminas  

1 281 JULIA BARTHE Blanca Elite fem. VADEBICIS 3:37.29



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

TUÑA GRAVITY DH RACE

Open de España DHi 2017

Clasificación de la Clasificatoria

TicTacCronoTicTacCronoVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.32Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.32

09/04/2017  /  Tuña El 09/04/2017 a 13:44  /  Página 3/5

Clt Dor. Apellidos y Nombre Categoria Club Tiempo Diferencia

2 282 TORREGROSA SANCHO Telma Elite fem. SANTACRUZ BIKE CREW 3:41.14 3.85

3 284 CASTRO SOLA Ruth Master 30 fem. VILA BIKE´S, CLUB 4:23.74 46.45

4 283 CASTRO FERNANDEZ Eva Elite fem. SCHOOL RIDERS TEAM, C. 4:28.80 51.51

5 285 MARTINEZ VEGA Andrea Master 30 fem. ASTURBIKE GIJON, C.C. 4:34.11 56.82

Ausentes

286 IGLESIAS GIL Barbara Sub23 Fem. MOTO BIKE, P.C.

  Junior  

1 103 PANIZO CERDERA Pedro Jorge Junior BICI VERDE, C.C. 2:54.93

2 101 JORBA PRATS Ignasi Junior ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 3:03.05 8.12

3 102 JOVER GONGORA Marc Junior CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED 3:06.74 11.81

4 113 PAZ MIRAMONTES Alejandro Junior COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 3:09.61 14.68

5 104 TOMAS BAYON Ivan Junior BIKES 101 C.D.E. 3:13.65 18.72

6 106 GARCIA DEL OLMO Jaime Jose Junior BIKE MOTRIL-GRANADA, C.D. 3:16.13 21.20

7 109 MARIÑO FERREIRA Victor Junior X BIKES, C.C. 3:16.50 21.57

8 117 CARRERA BARCENA Alejandro Junior CAYON C.C. 3:20.14 25.21

9 116 HERRERO ORTEGA Asier Junior M501 C.D.E. 3:28.36 33.43

10 122 RUIZ GONZALEZ David Junior MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:39.49 44.56

11 108 LISTE RODRIGUEZ David Junior A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:47.59 52.66

12 120 ORTIZ RUIZ Aaron Junior SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:57.35 1:02.42

13 111 VEGA COBO Mario Junior MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 4:00.69 1:05.76

14 110 CORNES OUTEDA Alejandro Junior ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C. 4:03.61 1:08.68

15 123 ZUAZUA FERNANDEZ Gorka Junior XABALIS DERRAPANTES 4:15.55 1:20.62

16 119 OTERO OTERO Yago Junior ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C. 4:35.12 1:40.19

17 118 GONZALEZ GARCIA Ivan Junior BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C. 4:58.33 2:03.40

Ausentes

105 LLASAT  PINYOL Aleix Junior STA.BARBARA,CLUB UNIO CICLISTA

107 FERNANDEZ GARCIA Victor Junior CUETOS BIKE

114 VIVES GONZALEZ Miguel Junior COMPOSTELANO, C.C.

115 ALVAREZ PEREIRA Oscar Junior COMPOSTELANO, C.C.

121 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Cristian Pedro Junior A. C. D. CARES DEVA

Abandonos

112 SANCHEZ GARCIA Jorge Junior SIN FRENOS, C.D.

  Elite  

1 1 CARBALLO GONZALEZ Edgar Elite VADEBICIS 2:45.27

2 5 OLARRA LOPEZ Daniel Sub23 ZONA BIKE 2:46.10 0.83

3 6 GARCIA DE VINUESA Nicolas Elite LAESPORT C.D. 2:46.17 0.90

4 4 GUIJARRO VILLACIEROS Javier Elite GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 2:48.61 3.34

5 12 ETXEBARRIA ETXEBARRIA Iraitz Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 2:48.72 3.45
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6 3 JUNYENT TRASERRA Jordi Elite RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA 2:48.80 3.53

7 2 CANALS FLIX Pasqual Elite ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 2:50.55 5.28

8 75 PORTILLO LOPEZ Eric Elite RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA 2:52.64 7.37

9 9 PEREZ CONWAY Lorenzo Sub23 CC MUSSOLS XABIA BIKERS 2:59.31 14.04

10 59 MANOVEL SANTA CRUZ Luis Elite CORBELO, C.C. 2:59.94 14.67

11 8 TELL SANCHEZ Dani Sub23 CICLES MASVI, ASSOC. CLUB ESP 3:00.83 15.56

12 58 PELLON CARBALLEIRA Manuel Elite BDM BIKE CLUB 3:01.04 15.77

13 63 OLAÑETA GRIJALBA Fernando Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:01.29 16.02

14 11 LAMPRE OLIVERA David Sub23 HUESCA BIKE, C.C. 3:01.94 16.67

15 45 MENDEZ BOUZA Kevin Yoel Sub23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS, C. 3:02.16 16.89

16 21 URDAMPILLETA ECHEVESTE Aritz Elite HONDARRIBIA TX. ELK. 3:07.02 21.75

17 28 CAÑAS PAJARES Guillermo Sub23 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:07.16 21.89

18 48 ROJO VILLASANTE Samuel Elite C.D,E. ROJO BIKE CLUB 3:07.22 21.95

19 16 BORBOLLA RUIZ Jose Manuel Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:08.34 23.07

20 53 GUTIERREZ SARMIENTO Ricardo Sub23 CASTRO BTT RUTAS Y SENDEROS 3:08.51 23.24

21 39 LOPEZ COLORADO Victor Elite CENTRO BTT BAJO TIETAR, C.D. 3:08.65 23.38

22 49 DE LA PEÑA  ARMESTO Jon Sub23 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:12.42 27.15

23 64 TRESPALACIOS BATALLA Felix Sub23 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:12.52 27.25

24 44 RUIZ TOLON Sergio Elite RTRAILS 3:12.58 27.31

25 54 RIAL COSTOYA Abel Elite COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 3:12.82 27.55

26 33 POZO LOPEZ Ander Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:13.35 28.08

27 19 AZCUENAGA MORENO Alain Sub23 A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:13.40 28.13

28 47 LEDO SOUTO Alejandro Sub23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS, C. 3:15.24 29.97

29 27 GUERRA IBAÑEZ Hector Elite INDEPENDIENTE 3:15.36 30.09

30 57 NIETO COLLADO Alvaro Elite RTRAILS 3:15.79 30.52

31 14 SANTIAGO SAEZ Jonathan Elite SENDERO PC 3:17.40 32.13

32 74 CIRIA MORENO Fabian Elite SPORT NAVALENO, C.D. 3:17.65 32.38

33 60 ESTEBAN TAPIA Pedro Sub23 LAESPORT C.D. 3:18.98 33.71

34 10 PARDO PARDOS Jon Sub23 HUESCA BIKE, C.C. 3:19.13 33.86

35 46 ETXARRI MARTINEZ Aitor Elite ZONA BIKE 3:20.59 35.32

36 51 FERNANDEZ ORTEGA Eder Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:22.28 37.01

37 23 FERNANDEZ MARCOS Kevin Werner Elite CICLOTECNIA,CLUB SOCIAL Y DEPO 3:22.43 37.16

38 78 MIGUEL MARTIN Mario Sub23 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:24.12 38.85

39 17 CAMPO PERNIA Alejandro Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:24.78 39.51

40 65 MUÑOZ GOMEZ Diego Sub23 RTRAILS 3:26.27 41.00

41 24 QUIROS MANZANO Marcos Elite CICLOTECNIA,CLUB SOCIAL Y DEPO 3:30.24 44.97

42 55 CLEMENTE TORRES Joaquin Sub23 M501 C.D.E. 3:30.26 44.99

43 41 TABAREZ UBERO Alejandro Elite REBEL CYCLES C.C. 3:30.64 45.37

44 43 CORES CARBALLA Estanislao Sub23 MOTO BIKE, P.C. 3:31.83 46.56

45 20 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Javier Elite VILLAVICIOSA,C.C. 3:32.26 46.99

46 42 CUBA FERNANDEZ Diego Elite MEDELA MTB, C. 3:34.11 48.84

47 68 CORTES  RIVAS Aitor Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:34.25 48.98

48 67 GARRIDO DE SAN MIGUEL Raul Sub23 BIKE PROGRESS PELEAGONZALO, CD 3:45.34 1:00.07

49 56 MANAU SIFRES Josep Oriol Elite DH TO DEATH CLUB CICLISTA 3:48.14 1:02.87

50 26 PEÑA MARTIN Moises Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:52.54 1:07.27

51 76 ORIA LIENDO Daniel Sub23 CASTRO BTT RUTAS Y SENDEROS 3:52.62 1:07.35

52 30 IGLESIAS ALVAREZ Christian Elite CIMARRONES BTT 3:56.98 1:11.71

53 29 MUÑIZ FAMOS Alberto Elite C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN 3:57.84 1:12.57

54 73 CANO MORENO Alberto Elite RTRAILS 3:58.29 1:13.02
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55 71 CASTRO LAGO Miguel Angel Elite BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C. 4:05.57 1:20.30

56 40 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Sergio Elite SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:08.21 1:22.94

57 31 RAMIREZ GUTIERREZ David Sub23 SILOS, C.D. 4:10.72 1:25.45

58 61 SALCEDO AZKUETA Jon Ander Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 4:12.83 1:27.56

59 37 BARREIRO GOMEZ Manuel Elite TOXO, P.C. 4:22.33 1:37.06

60 18 ALVAR CONCHA Javier Sub23 META SPORT BIKE 4:24.00 1:38.73

61 7 BANDERAS CASTELLANO Nil Sub23 VILA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA 4:25.89 1:40.62

62 69 GONZALEZ  GARCIA Miguel Angel Sub23 BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C. 4:33.11 1:47.84

63 32 COCA JIMENEZ Asier Elite A. C. D. CARES DEVA 4:36.23 1:50.96

64 80 GONZALEZ GARCIA Ivan Sub23 CAYON C.C. 4:44.81 1:59.54

65 52 FECED DELGADO Juan Elite SIN FRENOS, C.D. 4:50.69 2:05.42

66 62 ARRANZ GAISAN Alberto Sub23 M501 C.D.E. 5:52.37 3:07.10

67 13 IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ Miguel Angel Sub23 MATAGRAMA MTB C.D.E. 9:17.98 6:32.71

68 34 JUANTEY LORENZO Manuel Elite TOXO, P.C. 9:47.81 7:02.54

69 25 URDANPILLETA ETXEBESTE Xabi Sub23 HONDARRIBIA TX. ELK. 10:23.12 7:37.85

70 22 MENENDEZ MARTINEZ Manuel Elite SOGRANDIO, C.C. 13:46.39 11:01.12

Ausentes

35 JARAMILLO VALENCIA Hugo Ronald Elite A DOS RUEDAS

36 MENDIOLAGOITIA PAÑEDA Juan Elite CICLOTECNIA,CLUB SOCIAL Y DEPO

38 PEREZ GARCIA Carlos Elite EL PEDAL DEL OCCIDENTE, C.C.

50 GARRIDO LOPEZ Aitor Sub23 DIGAR D.H., C.D.C.

66 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Marcos Elite MEDELA MTB, C.

72 DIERCKX Tibo Sub23 RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA

77 OCHOA LARUMBE Mikel Elite SARRIBIKES, CLUB DEPORTIVO

79 CASTILLO MARTOS Arnau Elite CICLES MASVI, ASSOC. CLUB ESP

Abandonos

15 ALVAREZ CANO Julen Elite CONOR-SALTOKI-BERRIAINZ-ERAND

70 OTERO OTERO Adrian Elite ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C.
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  Master 50  

1 271 JOVER BADIA Cristobal Master 50 CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED 3:36.49

2 272 ROYO PALACIOS Jose Angel Master 50 ALCAÑIZ, C.C. 3:55.92 19.43

  Master 40  

1 259 FERNANDEZ RUIZ Luis Master 40 NORTH RIDERS 3:08.74

2 255 DIAZ SUAREZ Luis Angel Master 40 CENTENO C2C 3:09.00 0.26

3 257 GONZALEZ WITTIG Pablo Master 40 GOLPE DE PEDAL C.D.E. 3:12.49 3.75

4 260 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos Master 40 A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:28.68 19.94

5 251 BORONDO ALFONSO Francisco Albin Master 40 GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 3:34.92 26.18

6 253 SERRANO BERNI Antonio Master 40 EAMTB, C.D.E. 3:41.43 32.69

7 252 PASCUAL HERNANDEZ Jorge Javier Master 40 SENDERO PC 3:52.35 43.61

8 258 MARTINEZ PEÑA Juan Manuel Master 40 SIN FRENOS, C.D. 4:14.07 1:05.33

9 254 CASTEJON GUTIERREZ Jose Manuel Master 40 GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 4:23.92 1:15.18

  Master 30  

1 213 RUNZA COSTALES Ivan Master 30 A DOS RUEDAS 2:59.43

2 201 VICENTE MERIDA Joan Master 30 VILA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA 3:01.75 2.32

3 223 BLANCO FERNANDEZ Ivan Master 30 ZONA BIKE 3:02.44 3.01

4 210 PRIDA RODRIGUEZ Fernand0 Master 30 VILLAVICIOSA,C.C. 3:07.27 7.84

5 202 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Efren Del Pino Master 30 BIKETHERORE 3:09.65 10.22

6 232 MEAZA CORCUERA Ivan Master 30 LA BICICLETERIA 2010, C.D. 3:11.18 11.75

7 220 SUAREZ GONZALEZ David Master 30 LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA 3:13.15 13.72

8 234 MARTINEZ PEÑA Jesus Master 30 SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:15.24 15.81

9 216 CORRALES GUGEL Gonzalo Master 30 LAESPORT C.D. 3:16.63 17.20

10 203 RODRIGUEZ EMERY Sebastian Master 30 ADRENALINA, BIKES CLUB 3:17.37 17.94

11 237 ESPADA MARJALIZA David Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:21.00 21.57

12 228 SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ Ivan Master 30 CAMALEONES NARON-BIKE, C. 3:23.06 23.63

13 222 CEREZO NAVIA Jose Antonio Master 30 CEREZO BIKES, C. 3:31.26 31.83

14 204 MARTIN DE LA SIERRA RUIZ Isaac Master 30 CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 3:32.29 32.86

15 212 PIÑEIRO LOPEZ Ruben Master 30 MESOIRO, C.C. 3:32.48 33.05

16 236 PEÑA BARCENA David Master 30 ZONA BIKE 3:38.90 39.47

17 229 MEDRANO MUÑOZ Domingo De Guzm Master 30 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:39.60 40.17

18 206 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Manuel Master 30 MOUNTAIN BIKE SOMIEDO 3:49.13 49.70

19 217 GARCIA CUERVO Victor Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:49.81 50.38

20 235 ESPADA VELASCO David Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:51.64 52.21

21 208 MENENDEZ ARBESU Hector Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 3:55.43 56.00

22 207 LUNA JARTIN Antonio Master 30 CEREZO BIKES, C. 3:55.66 56.23

23 227 BRAÑA ZURRON Pablo Master 30 LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA 4:14.65 1:15.22

24 231 PETIT CANTON Drago Moises Master 30 MADROÑO MTB C. 4:19.42 1:19.99

25 226 MARURI GAMERO Alex Master 30 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 4:20.14 1:20.71

26 230 ALVAREZ ARDURA Jose Master 30 SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:28.72 1:29.29
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27 214 ALLUNTIS GONZALEZ Jose Mª Master 30 A DOS RUEDAS 4:45.68 1:46.25

28 221 LUNA CASCALLAR Oscar Master 30 COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 6:17.05 3:17.62

  Cadete  

1 148 VIDAL GONZALEZ Jaime Cadete ASTURBIKE GIJON, C.C. 3:02.54

2 149 QUEROL CARCELLER Aaron Cadete COMMENÇAL-VALLNORD 3:06.58 4.04

3 156 GONZALEZ GRIMAU Adrian Cadete ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 3:14.04 11.50

4 154 MARTINEZ PEÑA Marco Cadete CORBELO, C.C. 3:21.90 19.36

5 142 DE PABLOS AMOR Emilio Cadete MATAGRAMA MTB C.D.E. 3:23.14 20.60

6 153 REDONDO OTERO Lucas Cadete DIGAR D.H., C.D.C. 3:26.30 23.76

7 144 GONZALEZ TOLEDO Adrian Cadete CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 3:44.98 42.44

8 158 FRIAS RODRIGUEZ Adrian Cadete DIGAR D.H., C.D.C. 3:55.14 52.60

9 143 ARGOMANIZ GARCIA Ioar Cadete BICILOKURA C.D.C. 3:59.92 57.38

10 155 LOPEZ SERANTES Francisco Javier Cadete CAMALEONES NARON-BIKE, C. 4:07.32 1:04.78

11 147 ALONSO HERVIAS Ivan Cadete KDDS RIOJANAS 4:08.42 1:05.88

12 146 GARCIA GUERRA Julian Cadete GARAJE PACO 4:08.47 1:05.93

13 152 PEREZ CASCON Mario Cadete PORTO BIKES DH TEAM 4:16.77 1:14.23

14 150 SUAREZ ALONSO Pablo Cadete A. C. D. CARES DEVA 4:54.92 1:52.38

15 151 MARTINEZ DIEZ Luis Niceas Cadete PIELAGOS DEPORTES, CDE 5:06.63 2:04.09

Ausentes

145 MONLLAU CID Joan Cadete STA.BARBARA,CLUB UNIO CICLISTA

Abandonos

141 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ Orion Cadete FONDON - ALPUJARRA, C.C.

  Feminas  

1 281 JULIA BARTHE Blanca Elite fem. VADEBICIS 3:35.52

2 282 TORREGROSA SANCHO Telma Elite fem. SANTACRUZ BIKE CREW 3:42.07 6.55

3 283 CASTRO FERNANDEZ Eva Elite fem. SCHOOL RIDERS TEAM, C. 4:22.58 47.06

4 284 CASTRO SOLA Ruth Master 30 fem. VILA BIKE´S, CLUB 4:26.82 51.30

5 285 MARTINEZ VEGA Andrea Master 30 fem. ASTURBIKE GIJON, C.C. 5:39.06 2:03.54

  Junior  

1 103 PANIZO CERDERA Pedro Jorge Junior BICI VERDE, C.C. 2:55.25

2 102 JOVER GONGORA Marc Junior CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED 2:57.66 2.41

3 101 JORBA PRATS Ignasi Junior ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 3:04.42 9.17

4 104 TOMAS BAYON Ivan Junior BIKES 101 C.D.E. 3:11.89 16.64

5 113 PAZ MIRAMONTES Alejandro Junior COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 3:21.66 26.41

6 106 GARCIA DEL OLMO Jaime Jose Junior BIKE MOTRIL-GRANADA, C.D. 3:28.85 33.60

7 109 MARIÑO FERREIRA Victor Junior X BIKES, C.C. 3:34.78 39.53
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8 121 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Cristian Pedro Junior A. C. D. CARES DEVA 3:39.17 43.92

9 117 CARRERA BARCENA Alejandro Junior CAYON C.C. 3:45.60 50.35

10 120 ORTIZ RUIZ Aaron Junior SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:45.74 50.49

11 112 SANCHEZ GARCIA Jorge Junior SIN FRENOS, C.D. 3:58.52 1:03.27

12 122 RUIZ GONZALEZ David Junior MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 4:03.87 1:08.62

13 116 HERRERO ORTEGA Asier Junior M501 C.D.E. 4:07.20 1:11.95

14 108 LISTE RODRIGUEZ David Junior A. C. D. CARES DEVA 4:26.89 1:31.64

15 123 ZUAZUA FERNANDEZ Gorka Junior XABALIS DERRAPANTES 4:28.38 1:33.13

16 110 CORNES OUTEDA Alejandro Junior ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C. 4:47.41 1:52.16

Abandonos

111 VEGA COBO Mario Junior MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV

118 GONZALEZ GARCIA Ivan Junior BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C.

119 OTERO OTERO Yago Junior ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C.

  Elite  

1 4 GUIJARRO VILLACIEROS Javier Elite GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT 2:45.52

2 1 CARBALLO GONZALEZ Edgar Elite VADEBICIS 2:46.09 0.57

3 12 ETXEBARRIA ETXEBARRIA Iraitz Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 2:46.16 0.64

4 2 CANALS FLIX Pasqual Elite ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB 2:48.92 3.40

5 3 JUNYENT TRASERRA Jordi Elite RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA 2:49.16 3.64

6 5 OLARRA LOPEZ Daniel Sub23 ZONA BIKE 2:49.77 4.25

7 58 PELLON CARBALLEIRA Manuel Elite BDM BIKE CLUB 2:54.04 8.52

8 45 MENDEZ BOUZA Kevin Yoel Sub23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS, C. 2:56.98 11.46

9 63 OLAÑETA GRIJALBA Fernando Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 2:58.92 13.40

10 8 TELL SANCHEZ Dani Sub23 CICLES MASVI, ASSOC. CLUB ESP 3:00.10 14.58

11 28 CAÑAS PAJARES Guillermo Sub23 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:00.88 15.36

12 47 LEDO SOUTO Alejandro Sub23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS, C. 3:01.84 16.32

13 48 ROJO VILLASANTE Samuel Elite C.D,E. ROJO BIKE CLUB 3:03.57 18.05

14 11 LAMPRE OLIVERA David Sub23 HUESCA BIKE, C.C. 3:06.35 20.83

15 25 URDANPILLETA ETXEBESTE Xabi Sub23 HONDARRIBIA TX. ELK. 3:06.65 21.13

16 13 IBAÑEZ GONZALEZ Miguel Angel Sub23 MATAGRAMA MTB C.D.E. 3:08.25 22.73

17 27 GUERRA IBAÑEZ Hector Elite INDEPENDIENTE 3:08.47 22.95

18 16 BORBOLLA RUIZ Jose Manuel Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:09.29 23.77

19 53 GUTIERREZ SARMIENTO Ricardo Sub23 CASTRO BTT RUTAS Y SENDEROS 3:09.47 23.95

20 39 LOPEZ COLORADO Victor Elite CENTRO BTT BAJO TIETAR, C.D. 3:10.84 25.32

21 64 TRESPALACIOS BATALLA Felix Sub23 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:11.34 25.82

22 44 RUIZ TOLON Sergio Elite RTRAILS 3:11.49 25.97

23 21 URDAMPILLETA ECHEVESTE Aritz Elite HONDARRIBIA TX. ELK. 3:11.78 26.26

24 49 DE LA PEÑA  ARMESTO Jon Sub23 BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:12.42 26.90

25 24 QUIROS MANZANO Marcos Elite CICLOTECNIA,CLUB SOCIAL Y DEPO 3:12.44 26.92

26 75 PORTILLO LOPEZ Eric Elite RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA 3:12.51 26.99

27 51 FERNANDEZ ORTEGA Eder Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:13.32 27.80

28 10 PARDO PARDOS Jon Sub23 HUESCA BIKE, C.C. 3:14.37 28.85

29 60 ESTEBAN TAPIA Pedro Sub23 LAESPORT C.D. 3:16.64 31.12

30 33 POZO LOPEZ Ander Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 3:17.28 31.76
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31 41 TABAREZ UBERO Alejandro Elite REBEL CYCLES C.C. 3:17.59 32.07

32 59 MANOVEL SANTA CRUZ Luis Elite CORBELO, C.C. 3:18.13 32.61

33 7 BANDERAS CASTELLANO Nil Sub23 VILA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA 3:18.87 33.35

34 46 ETXARRI MARTINEZ Aitor Elite ZONA BIKE 3:20.78 35.26

35 65 MUÑOZ GOMEZ Diego Sub23 RTRAILS 3:20.99 35.47

36 15 ALVAREZ CANO Julen Elite CONOR-SALTOKI-BERRIAINZ-ERAND 3:24.33 38.81

37 29 MUÑIZ FAMOS Alberto Elite C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN 3:29.61 44.09

38 14 SANTIAGO SAEZ Jonathan Elite SENDERO PC 3:30.09 44.57

39 30 IGLESIAS ALVAREZ Christian Elite CIMARRONES BTT 3:31.34 45.82

40 20 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Javier Elite VILLAVICIOSA,C.C. 3:32.97 47.45

41 17 CAMPO PERNIA Alejandro Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:33.56 48.04

42 56 MANAU SIFRES Josep Oriol Elite DH TO DEATH CLUB CICLISTA 3:34.04 48.52

43 73 CANO MORENO Alberto Elite RTRAILS 3:37.42 51.90

44 67 GARRIDO DE SAN MIGUEL Raul Sub23 BIKE PROGRESS PELEAGONZALO, CD 3:38.93 53.41

45 76 ORIA LIENDO Daniel Sub23 CASTRO BTT RUTAS Y SENDEROS 3:39.47 53.95

46 26 PEÑA MARTIN Moises Elite MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 3:41.17 55.65

47 43 CORES CARBALLA Estanislao Sub23 MOTO BIKE, P.C. 3:42.70 57.18

48 37 BARREIRO GOMEZ Manuel Elite TOXO, P.C. 3:43.38 57.86

49 18 ALVAR CONCHA Javier Sub23 META SPORT BIKE 3:46.72 1:01.20

50 80 GONZALEZ GARCIA Ivan Sub23 CAYON C.C. 3:47.80 1:02.28

51 57 NIETO COLLADO Alvaro Elite RTRAILS 3:47.99 1:02.47

52 42 CUBA FERNANDEZ Diego Elite MEDELA MTB, C. 3:48.84 1:03.32

53 74 CIRIA MORENO Fabian Elite SPORT NAVALENO, C.D. 3:50.79 1:05.27

54 6 GARCIA DE VINUESA Nicolas Elite LAESPORT C.D. 3:51.32 1:05.80

55 31 RAMIREZ GUTIERREZ David Sub23 SILOS, C.D. 4:02.28 1:16.76

56 40 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Sergio Elite SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:07.64 1:22.12

57 61 SALCEDO AZKUETA Jon Ander Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 4:24.37 1:38.85

58 54 RIAL COSTOYA Abel Elite COMPOSTELANO, C.C. 4:25.60 1:40.08

59 68 CORTES  RIVAS Aitor Elite BETIBEHERA C.D.C. 4:29.78 1:44.26

60 71 CASTRO LAGO Miguel Angel Elite BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C. 4:31.64 1:46.12

61 23 FERNANDEZ MARCOS Kevin Werner Elite CICLOTECNIA,CLUB SOCIAL Y DEPO 4:38.43 1:52.91

62 22 MENENDEZ MARTINEZ Manuel Elite SOGRANDIO, C.C. 4:51.41 2:05.89

63 52 FECED DELGADO Juan Elite SIN FRENOS, C.D. 4:52.96 2:07.44

64 78 MIGUEL MARTIN Mario Sub23 MOTO PIE SALON, GRUPO DEPORTIV 5:01.10 2:15.58

65 69 GONZALEZ  GARCIA Miguel Angel Sub23 BICIS OLIVEIRA, C.C. 5:03.87 2:18.35

66 9 PEREZ CONWAY Lorenzo Sub23 CC MUSSOLS XABIA BIKERS 7:05.32 4:19.80

Ausentes

34 JUANTEY LORENZO Manuel Elite TOXO, P.C.

55 CLEMENTE TORRES Joaquin Sub23 M501 C.D.E.

62 ARRANZ GAISAN Alberto Sub23 M501 C.D.E.

70 OTERO OTERO Adrian Elite ARMENTEIRA E PUNTO, C.

Abandonos

19 AZCUENAGA MORENO Alain Sub23 A. C. D. CARES DEVA

32 COCA JIMENEZ Asier Elite A. C. D. CARES DEVA


